
 

 

 

 

 

 

CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

 

 

SUBMITTER: John Connet, City Manager  MEETING DATE: 7/24/2024 

AGENDA SECTION: NEW BUSINESS DEPARTMENT: Administration  

TITLE OF ITEM: Approval of Final Change Order for the Northside Water System Improvement 

Project – John Connet, City Manager  

SUGGESTED MOTION(S): 

I move that the City Council approve the final change order for the Northside Water System 

Improvement Project  

  

SUMMARY: 

City staff has been working with MB Kahn Construction to resolve a payment dispute associated with 

the Northside Water System Improvement Project.  The dispute has been resolved and staff submits the 

following change order for approval by City Council. As part of the dispute resolution, staff agreed to 

request approval of the change order at the July 24th meeting.  

BUDGET IMPACT: Contract amount decreased by  $152,939.08 

Is this expenditure approved in the current fiscal year budget?  TBD  

If no, describe how it will be funded.  TBD  

ATTACHMENTS: 

Change Order  


